
CORDUSIO RMBS S.r.l.
INVESTOR REPORT

Securitisation of a portfolio of performing mortgage
"fondiari" loans by UniCredit Banca S.p.A.

Euro 750,000,000.00           Class A1 Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due June 2033
Euro 2,060,000,000.00        Class A2 Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due June 2033
Euro 52,000,000.00             Class B Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due June 2033
Euro 119,200,000.00           Class C Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due June 2033
Euro 8,889,150.00               Class D Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due June 2033

Investor Report Date 06/07/2012
Quarterly Collection Period 01/03/2012 31/05/2012
Interest Period 30/03/2012 29/06/2012
Interest Payment Date 29/06/2012



This Investors Report (the “Report”) has been prepared by UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch (“UCB”), a member of the UniCredit Group, in its
role as Calculation/Computation Agent and is based, inter alia, on the Servicer Reports prepared by the Servicer as well as data provided to UCB
by other third parties. Although such information has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, neither UCB, nor its subsidiaries or
affiliates, or any of their respective directors, managers, officers or employees makes any representation as to their fairness, accuracy,
completeness or reliability or shall have any responsibility or liability for any loss or damage howsoever arising from or otherwise in connection
with the use of this Report.

This Report is not for retail customers (as defined by the European Markets in Financial Instruments Directive) and persons into whose
possession or attention this document comes must inform themselves about, and strictly observe, any such restrictions. This Report is provided
for information purposes only and does not constitute or form part of, nor may be construed so as to constitute or form part of, an offer, or the
solicitation of any offer, to buy, sell or subscribe for any securities mentioned herein, nor is it intended to provide an evaluation of the risk related
to an investment in such securities or for use by any person in making investment decisions. By accepting this Report, you agree to be bound by
the foregoing restrictions. The information provided in the Report can not substitute the obtaining of independent financial advice.

UniCredit Bank AG is supervised by the German Federal Financial Supervisory Authority (BaFIN). It is incorporated in Germany with limited
liability.

If this Report has been sent to you in electronic form, you are reminded that documents transmitted via this medium may be altered or changed
during the process of electronic transmission and consequently none of UCB, its subsidiaries or affiliates or any of the directors, officers or
employees thereof, accepts any liability or responsibility whatsoever in respect of any difference between the documents distributed to you in
electronic format and the hard copy version available to you on request from UCB.



CORDUSIO RMBS S.r.l. - DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES
Issuer: CORDUSIO RMBS S.r.l.
Issue Date: 06/05/2005
Sole Arranger: UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch (formerly known as Bayerische Hypo und Vereinsbank AG, London Branch)
Joint Lead Managers: Morgan Stanley & Co. Ltd. and UniCredit Bank AG

Class A1 Class A2 Class B Class C Class D
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Fitch AAA AAA AA BBB Unrated
Moodys Aaa Aaa Aa1 Baa1 Unrated
Standard & Poor's AAA AAA AA+ BBB Unrated

Originator / Servicer: UniCredit S.p.A.(formerly known as UniCredit Banca S.p.A.)
Interest Day Count: Actual/360
Corporate Servicer: UniCredit Credit Management Bank S.p.A. (formerly Known as UniCredit Gestione Crediti S.p.A.)
Computation Agent: UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch (formerly known as Bayerische Hypo und Vereinsbank AG, London Branch)
Account Bank: UniCredit S.p.A (formerly known as UniCredit Family Financing Bank S.p.A.; UniCredit Consumer  Financing Bank S.p.A;UniCredit Banca per la Casa S.p.A; Banca per la Casa S.p.A.)
Principal Paying Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan branch
Representative of Noteholders: Securitisation Services S.p.A.
Swap Counterparty: UniCredit S.p.A.(formerly known as UniCredito Italiano S.p.A.)
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CORDUSIO RMBS S.r.l. - CLASS A1 NOTES (ISIN code IT0003844930)
Interest

Start (included) End (excluded) Payment Date Coupon Days Interest Due Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal Interest Principal Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal
06/05/2005 30/06/2005 30/06/2005 2.172% 55                       2,488,750.00      -                           750,000,000.00                       2,488,750.00      -                              -                           750,000,000.00                     
30/06/2005 30/09/2005 30/09/2005 2.163% 92                       4,145,750.00      -                           750,000,000.00                       4,145,750.00      -                              -                           750,000,000.00                     
30/09/2005 30/12/2005 30/12/2005 2.206% 91                       4,182,208.33      -                           750,000,000.00                       4,182,208.33      -                              -                           750,000,000.00                     
30/12/2005 31/03/2006 31/03/2006 2.552% 91                       4,838,166.67      -                           750,000,000.00                       4,838,166.67      -                              -                           750,000,000.00                     
31/03/2006 30/06/2006 30/06/2006 2.857% 91                       5,416,395.83      -                           750,000,000.00                       5,416,395.83      -                              -                           750,000,000.00                     
30/06/2006 29/09/2006 29/09/2006 3.121% 91                       5,916,895.83      -                           750,000,000.00                       5,916,895.83      -                              -                           750,000,000.00                     
29/09/2006 29/12/2006 29/12/2006 3.436% 91                       6,514,083.33      -                           750,000,000.00                       6,514,083.33      650,661,600.00          -                           99,338,400.00                       
29/12/2006 30/03/2007 30/03/2007 3.782% 91                       949,680.62         -                           99,338,400.00                         949,680.62         90,953,550.00            -                           8,384,850.00                         
30/03/2007 29/06/2007 29/06/2007 3.974% 91                       84,229.08           -                           8,384,850.00                           84,229.08           8,384,850.00              -                           -                                         
29/06/2007 28/09/2007 28/09/2007 4.224% 91                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
28/09/2007 31/12/2007 31/12/2007 4.786% 94                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
31/12/2007 31/03/2008 31/03/2008 4.825% 91                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
31/03/2008 30/06/2008 30/06/2008 4.788% 91                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
30/06/2008 30/09/2008 30/09/2008 5.015% 92                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
30/09/2008 31/12/2008 31/12/2008 5.202% 92                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
31/12/2008 31/03/2009 31/03/2009 3.033% 90                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
31/03/2009 30/06/2009 30/06/2009 1.591% 91                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
30/06/2009 30/09/2009 30/09/2009 1.180% 92                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
30/09/2009 31/12/2009 31/12/2009 0.799% 92                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
31/12/2009 31/03/2010 31/03/2010 0.767% 90                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
31/03/2010 30/06/2010 30/06/2010 0.695% 91                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
30/06/2010 30/09/2010 30/09/2010 0.814% 92                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
30/09/2010 31/12/2010 31/12/2010 0.940% 92                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
31/12/2010 31/03/2011 31/03/2011 1.073% 90                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
31/03/2011 30/06/2011 30/06/2011 1.279% 91                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
30/06/2011 30/09/2011 30/09/2011 1.591% 92                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
30/09/2011 30/12/2011 30/12/2011 1.604% 91                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
30/12/2011 30/03/2012 30/03/2012 1.447% 91                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         
30/03/2012 29/06/2012 29/06/2012 0.847% 91                       -                      -                           -                                           -                      -                              -                           -                                         

Interest Period Amount Accrued Payments After PaymentsBefore Payments



CORDUSIO RMBS S.r.l. - CLASS A2 NOTES (ISIN code IT0003844948)
Interest

Start (included) End (excluded) Payment Date Coupon Days Interest Due Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal Interest Principal Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal
06/05/2005 30/06/2005 30/06/2005 2.232% 55                       7,024,600.00      -                           2,060,000,000.00 7,024,600.00      -                      -                           2,060,000,000.00                  
30/06/2005 30/09/2005 30/09/2005 2.223% 92                       11,702,860.00    -                           2,060,000,000.00                  11,702,860.00    -                      -                           2,060,000,000.00                  
30/09/2005 30/12/2005 30/12/2005 2.266% 91                       11,799,565.56    -                           2,060,000,000.00                  11,799,565.56    -                      -                           2,060,000,000.00                  
30/12/2005 31/03/2006 31/03/2006 2.612% 91                       13,601,264.44    -                           2,060,000,000.00                  13,601,264.44    -                      -                           2,060,000,000.00                  
31/03/2006 30/06/2006 30/06/2006 2.917% 91                       15,189,467.22    -                           2,060,000,000.00                  15,189,467.22    -                      -                           2,060,000,000.00                  
30/06/2006 29/09/2006 29/09/2006 3.181% 91                       16,564,173.89    -                           2,060,000,000.00                  16,564,173.89    -                      -                           2,060,000,000.00                  
29/09/2006 29/12/2006 29/12/2006 3.496% 91                       18,204,448.89    -                           2,060,000,000.00                  18,204,448.89    -                      -                           2,060,000,000.00                  
29/12/2006 30/03/2007 30/03/2007 3.842% 91                       20,006,147.78    -                           2,060,000,000.00                  20,006,147.78    -                      -                           2,060,000,000.00                  
30/03/2007 29/06/2007 29/06/2007 4.034% 91                       21,005,934.44    -                           2,060,000,000.00                  21,005,934.44    80,468,956.00    -                           1,979,531,044.00                  
29/06/2007 28/09/2007 28/09/2007 4.284% 91                       21,436,341.68    -                           1,979,531,044.00                  21,436,341.68    93,235,188.00    -                           1,886,295,856.00                  
28/09/2007 31/12/2007 31/12/2007 4.846% 94                       23,868,139.82    -                           1,886,295,856.00                  23,868,139.82    93,502,988.00    -                           1,792,792,868.00                  
31/12/2007 31/03/2008 31/03/2008 4.885% 91                       22,137,754.93    -                           1,792,792,868.00                  22,137,754.93    94,620,332.00    -                           1,698,172,536.00                  
31/03/2008 30/06/2008 30/06/2008 4.848% 91                       20,810,538.37    -                           1,698,172,536.00                  20,810,538.37    86,600,340.00    -                           1,611,572,196.00                  
30/06/2008 30/09/2008 30/09/2008 5.075% 92                       20,901,196.06    -                           1,611,572,196.00                  20,901,196.06    85,358,984.00    -                           1,526,213,212.00                  
30/09/2008 31/12/2008 31/12/2008 5.262% 92                       20,523,497.79    -                           1,526,213,212.00                  20,523,497.79    90,319,876.00    -                           1,435,893,336.00                  
31/12/2008 31/03/2009 31/03/2009 3.093% 90                       11,103,045.22    -                           1,435,893,336.00                  11,103,045.22    78,077,708.00    -                           1,357,815,628.00                  
31/03/2009 30/06/2009 30/06/2009 1.651% 91                       5,666,654.93      -                           1,357,815,628.00                  5,666,654.93      81,007,440.00    -                           1,276,808,188.00                  
30/06/2009 30/09/2009 30/09/2009 1.240% 92                       4,046,063.28      -                           1,276,808,188.00                  4,046,063.28      78,543,268.00    -                           1,198,264,920.00                  
30/09/2009 31/12/2009 31/12/2009 0.859% 92                       2,630,457.78      -                           1,198,264,920.00                  2,630,457.78      73,869,952.00    -                           1,124,394,968.00                  
31/12/2009 31/03/2010 31/03/2010 0.827% 90                       2,324,686.59      -                           1,124,394,968.00                  2,324,686.59      67,000,264.00    -                           1,057,394,704.00                  
31/03/2010 30/06/2010 30/06/2010 0.755% 91                       2,018,008.42      -                           1,057,394,704.00                  2,018,008.42      68,533,316.00    -                           988,861,388.00                     
30/06/2010 30/09/2010 30/09/2010 0.874% 92                       2,208,676.84      -                           988,861,388.00                     2,208,676.84      62,423,768.00    -                           926,437,620.00                     
30/09/2010 31/12/2010 31/12/2010 1.000% 92                       2,367,562.80      -                           926,437,620.00                     2,367,562.80      61,837,492.00    -                           864,600,128.00                     
31/12/2010 31/03/2011 31/03/2011 1.133% 90                       2,448,979.86      -                           864,600,128.00                     2,448,979.86      61,470,812.00    -                           803,129,316.00                     
31/03/2011 30/06/2011 30/06/2011 1.339% 91                       2,718,347.33      -                           803,129,316.00                     2,718,347.33      56,726,220.00    -                           746,403,096.00                     
30/06/2011 30/09/2011 30/09/2011 1.651% 92                       3,149,240.52      -                           746,403,096.00                     3,149,240.52      51,246,208.00    -                           695,156,888.00                     
30/09/2011 30/12/2011 30/12/2011 1.664% 91                       2,923,984.35      -                           695,156,888.00                     2,923,984.35      48,517,120.00    -                           646,639,768.00                     
30/12/2011 30/03/2012 30/03/2012 1.507% 91                       2,463,284.38      -                           646,639,768.00                     2,463,284.38      45,521,880.00    -                           601,117,888.00                     
30/03/2012 29/06/2012 29/06/2012 0.907% 91                       1,378,179.64      -                           601,117,888.00                     1,378,179.64      41,257,268.00    -                           559,860,620.00                     

